30-08 (23 /2021 -0660

NOTICE OF DETERMINATION

AUC Project Title SCł	GMENTATION PROJECT	Mr. Jeff Smyth, P.E. Lead Agency Contact Person		(714) 538-5815 Code/Telephone/Extension			
AUG	GMENTATION PROJECT	NO. 1					
AUG	GMENTATION PROJECT	NO. 1					
		NO 1					
	ST OBANGE COLINITY W	ATER DISTRICT ID1 CAPACITY	REHABILITA	ATION AND			
Subject:	Filing of Notice of Determina	ation in compliance with Section 2110	8 or 21152 of th	ne Public Resources Code.			
		ву:	DEPUTY	ву:Ж	DEP		
0	range, CA 92869	HUGH NGUYEN, CLERK-RECO		ORANGE COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER	DEPARTA		
1.	85 North McPherson Roa	لم			AUG 2 3 2021		
From: E	ast Orange County Water	District (EOCWAUG 23 2021		AUC 2 - 2021			
S	01 N. Ross Street anta Ana, CA 92701	FILED	1400 Tenth S Sacramento,		D		
	ounty Clerk-Recorder		State Clearing				

The project proposes five areas in which sewer segments would be rehabilitated, installed or replaced/upsized.

Browning Avenue Sewer: Latitude/Longitude: 33.730134°, -117.807427° Location: from Mitchell Avenue and Browning Avenue to Bent Twig Lane and Browning Avenue, Tustin, CA 92782

The project site is generally located within Section 22, Township 5 South, Range 9 West of the USGS 7.5 Minute Tustin, CA topographical guadrangle.

Clarissa Lane Sewer: Latitude/Longitude: 33.750930°, -117.813674°

Location: Clarissa Lane, Tustin, CA 92780

The project site is generally located within Section 9, Township 5 South, Range 9 West of the USGS 7.5 Minute Orange, CA topographical quadrangle.

Fallen Leaf Sewer: Latitude/Longitude: 33.717148°, -117.817211°

Fallen Leaf Place/Royal Oak Rd., Tustin, CA 92780

The project site is generally located within Section 21, Township 5 South, Range 9 West of the USGS 7.5 Minute Tustin, CA topographical quadrangle.

Crawford Canyon Sewer: Latitude/Longitude: 33.783860°, -117.795916°

Location: S Crawford Canyon Road & Stoller Lane to Crawford Canyon and Brae Glen, Orange County (unincorporated North Tustin), CA 92705

The project site is generally located within Section 35, Township 4 South, Range 9 West of the USGS 7.5 Minute Orange, CA topographical quadrangle.

6th Street Sewer: Latitude/Longitude: 33.740066°, -117.824930°

Location: S B Street and W 6th Street, to El Camino and 6th Street, Tustin, CA 92780

The project site is generally located within Section 16, Township 5 South, Range 9 West of the USGS 7.5 Minute Tustin, CA topographical quadrangle.

Project Description:

The District's ID1 Capacity Rehabilitation and Augmentation Project No. 1 is a result of the capacity analysis performed under EOCWD's Sewer Master Plan. The project involves rehabilitation and upsizing of existing sewer alignments totaling about 7,800 lineal feet through replacement or installation of distinct sewer segments, as follows: Browning Avenue Sewer, Clarissa Lane Sewer, Fallen Leaf Sewer, Crawford Canyon Sewer, and 6th Street Sewer.

NOTICE OF DETERMINATION, page 2 of 2

This is to advise that the East Orange County Water District has approved the above described project on					
Lead Agency Responsible Agency					
«/m/n					
o/19/2/ and has made the follow	wing determination regarding the above described project:				
(Date)					
 The project [□ will ■ will not] have a 	a significant effect on the environment.				
3. Mitigation measures [■ were □ were not] made a condition of the approval of the project and a					
	Mitigation Monitoring and Reporting Plan was adopted.				
	 A Statement of Overriding Considerations [□ was ■ was not] adopted for this project. 				
Findings [☐ were ■ were not] made	pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.				
This is to certify that the Mitigated Negati	ve Declaration/Initial Study and record of project approval is				
available to the general public at:	the control of the second seco				
50000	1.0				
EOCWD at 185 N. McPherson Roa	id, Orange, CA 92869				
1					
0011	į.				
A-6V9////	Qhah.				
	General Manager				
Signature	Title Date				
Signatur	The				
POSTED					
F 00 ! ==	FILED				
2 2 2021					
AUG 2 3 2021	AUG 23 2021				
ORANGE COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER DEPARTMENT					
ORANGE COURT I OFFI	HUGH NGUYEN, CLERK-RECORDER				

			Print	Start@ver	Save
		RECE	EIPT NUME	BER:	
377		30 -	- 08/23	3/2021 —	0660
					MBER (If applicable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.			21060		**************************************
LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL			DATE	
EAST ORANGE COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				08/23/2	021
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING		Marie San Control		DOCUMENT N	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH
Orange			202185	000678	
PROJECT TITLE					
EAST ORANGE COUNTY WATER DISTRICT ID1 CAPACITY PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	REHABILITATION AND	SE STUDENTS OF	MENTATIO	ON PROJECT	
EAST ORANGE COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				()	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	1000	TATE	ZIP CODE	
185 NORTH MCPHERSON ROAD	ORANGE	C	CA	92869	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)					
Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District		State Ag	gency	Private Entity
OURON ADDI IDADI E EFE					
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,445.	25 \$		0.00
Miligated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$2,480.	7.		0 400 05
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due of	lirectly to CDFW	\$1,171.			0.00
Solding Regulatory Program (St. 17 accument payment and a		4.,			
 □ Exempt from fee □ Notice of Exemption (attach) □ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) □ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy)				
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources	Control Board only)	\$850.	00 \$		0.00
County documentary handling fee	Control Board dillyy	0000.	\$		50.00
Other			\$		
PAYMENT METHOD:					
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL	RECEIVE	ED \$		2,530.25
A . O . A	CY OF FILING PRINTED N GEL ESTRADA			CLERK	
7 To The Way of		,			

EAST ORANGE COUNTY WATER DISTRICT MITIGATED NEGATIVE DECLARATION

Lead Agency:

East Orange County Water District

185 N. McPherson Rd

Contact:

Jeff Smyth 714-538-5815

Orange, CA 92869

Phone: Email:

ismyth@eocwd.com

Project Title:

East Orange County Water District ID1 Capacity Rehabilitation and Augmentation Project

State Clearinghouse Number: SCH#2021060067

Project Location:

The project proposes five areas in which sewer segments would be rehabilitated, installed, or replaced/upsized.

Browning Avenue Sewer: Latitude/Longitude: 33.730134°, -117.807427° Location: from Mitchell Avenue and Browning Avenue to Bent Twig Lane and Browning Avenue, Tustin, CA 92782

The project site is generally located within Section 22, Township 5 South, Range 9 West of the USGS 7.5 Minute Tustin, CA topographical guadrangle.

Clarissa Lane Sewer: Latitude/Longitude: 33.750930°. -117.813674° Location: Clarissa Lane, Tustin, CA 92780

The project site is generally located within Section 9, Township 5 South, Range 9 West of the USGS 7.5 Minute Orange, CA topographical quadrangle.

 Fallen Leaf Sewer: Latitude/Longitude: 33,717148°, -117.817211° Fallen Leaf Place/Royal Oak Rd., Tustin, CA 92780 The project site is generally located within Section 21, Township 5 South, Range 9 West of the USGS 7.5 Minute Tustin, CA topographical quadrangle.

Crawford Canyon Sewer: Latitude/Longitude: 33.783860°, -117.795916° Location: S Crawford Canyon Road & Stoller Lane to Crawford Canyon and Brae Glen, Orange County (unincorporated North Tustin), CA 92705 The project site is generally located within Section 35, Township 4 South, Range 9 West of the USGS 7.5 Minute Orange, CA topographical quadrangle.

6th Street Sewer: Latitude/Longitude: 33.740066°, -117.824930° Location: S B Street and W 6th Street, to El Camino and 6th Street, Tustin, CA 92780 The project site is generally located within Section 16, Township 5 South, Range 9 West of the USGS 7.5 Minute Tustin, CA topographical guadrangle.

Project Description:

The District's ID1 Capacity Rehabilitation and Augmentation Project No. 1 is a result of the capacity analysis performed under EOCWD's Sewer Master Plan. The project involves rehabilitation and upsizing of existing sewer alignments totaling about 7,800 lineal feet through replacement or installation of distinct sewer segments, as follows: Browning Avenue Sewer, Clarissa Lane Sewer, Fallen Leaf Sewer, Crawford Canyon Sewer, and 6th Street Sewer.

Finding:

The East Orange County Water District's decision to implement this proposed project is a discretionary decision or "project" that requires evaluation under the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA). Based on the information in the project Initial Study, the City has made a preliminary determination that a Mitigated Negative Declaration will be the appropriate environmental determination for this project to comply with CEQA.

POSTED

AUG 2 3 2021

AUG 23 2021

HUGH NGUYEN, CLERK-RECORDER

FILED

ORANGE COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER DEPARTMENT





Recorded in Official Records, Orange County
Hugh Nguyen, Clerk-Recorder

* \$ R 0 0 1 3 1 0 3 1 9 3 \$ * 202185000678 12:00 pm 08/23/21

401 13A Z08

THIS SPACE FOR CLERK'S USE ONLY

Complete and attach this form to each CEQA Notice filed with the County Clerk-Recorder

TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY

Project Title

EAST ORANGE COUNTY WATER DISTRICT ID1 CAPACITY REHABILITATION AND AUGMENTATION PROJECT NO. 1

Check Document being Filed:

Mitigated Negative Declaration (MND) or Negative Declaration (ND)

Notice of Exemption (NOE) Other (Please fill in type):	
POSTED AUG 2 3 2021 ORANGE COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER DEPARTMENT BY: DEPUTY	AUG 23 2021 HUGH NGUYEN, CLERK-RECORDER BY:

Environmental Impact Report (EIR)

FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE ORANGE
COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER ON August 23, 2021
Posted August 23, 2021 Removed
Returned to agency on
DEPUTY ANGEL ESTRADA

Filing fees are due at the time a Notice of Determination/Exemption is filed with our office. For more information on filing fees and No Effect Determinations, please refer to California Code of Regulations, Title 14, section 753.5.